BOX ASSIGNMENTS	. 07-19-1	2004	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (	100700		≣OF.	40.71.
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED  I. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A		(	<u>-Or.</u>	
, ,	Online In stre			
Address: 8 N	Seiko Instru Nakase 1-chome, Mih		Chiba, Japan	
Addicoo. 0, 1	tanaoo i onomo, mii	idilia ka, omba om	, omba, capan	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? □YES ⊠NO		<b>C</b>
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVE			PHC 2004	
NAME: <b>SII NanoTechnology, Inc.</b>			FINANCE	
ADDRESS: <b>8, Nakase 1-chome, Miha</b> i	ma-ku, Chiba-shi, Ch	niba, Japan		CE F
ADDITIONAL MANEON & ADDDESOCIES	57NO		S	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM	MINO	·		
(Submit herewith only one document for		copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	entanventors isone
document)	LE PART INTER	DECT FEED	DATE: 1: 00 000	_ 6 R
	REST EXEC	. <b>DATE:</b> June 29, 200	4	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIF	FIED TRANSLATION			
	THER:	MITH, MOTE, IF DAT	FO ON DECLADATIO	ANI ANID
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	ATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
1.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE	RS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached?	YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	MARK AND	1º INVENTOR
series code/serial no 19/356,234 247704	if not in item 1 H. Suzuki	6,527,967		if not in item 1
. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		6. NUMBER INVO	LVED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	$TS \underline{0} = TOTAL =$	1
Roger R. Wise		7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP ntellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL X	\$40 = \$40	
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800				
os Angeles, CA 90017-5406				
5.5 ATTY DKT:			TO OUR DEPOSIT AC	COUNT
0247704	98-430	NUMBER: 16-1805 UNDER ORDER NO   080801   0247704		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	024770 <b>4</b> MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	and any attached cor	by is a true copy of
0247704  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.			·	295
		10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2		2
) COTHIC IN	ey 1	(do not file dup. Cov	er sheet)	\$
Signature Attorney: Roger R. Wise	\			<u>w</u>
Reg. No. 31,204		Date: July 12, 200	)4	BEVIEW
Atty/Sec: RRW/MSG TEL: (21	3) 488-7584	FAX: (213) 629-1033		
FI	LE WITH PTO RETU	URN RECEIPT (PA	Г-103А)	, 3
0507460_1.DOC				PAT-114X 5/02

**PATENT REEL: 015561 FRAME: 0273** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NOS. 6,527,967, 6,417,512, AND 6,437,330

Whereas, Seiko Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having an address at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, is the exclusive owner, by virtue of an assignment dated September 13, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010229, Frame 0413, of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,527,967, issued March 4, 2003, for "THIN PIECE FORMING METHOD";

Whereas, Seiko Instruments, Inc., is the exclusive owner, by virtue of an assignment dated September 13, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010232, Frame 0170, of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,417,512, issued July 9, 2002, for "SAMPLE DISTORTION REMOVING METHOD IN THIN PIECE FORMING":

Whereas, Seiko Instruments, Inc., is the exclusive owner, by virtue of an assignment dated October 18, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 10315, Frames 0902, of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,437,330, issued August 20, 2002, for "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING A CHARGED PARTICLE BEAM OF A BEAM OPTICAL SYSTEM"; and

Whereas, SII NanoTechnology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an address at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE: Be it known that for, and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seiko Instruments, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,527,967, 6,417,512, and 6,437,330 to SII NanoTechnology, Inc., the same to be held for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the full term to which said Letters Patent are granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seiko Instruments, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for SII NanoTechnology, Inc.'s own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Seiko Instruments, Inc.

Dated June 29 , 2004

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

(Signature)

Toshihiko Sakuhara

(Printed Name)

General Manager

Legal & Intellectual Property

(Title)

20504918v1

PATENT REEL: 015561 FRAME: 0274